
     

   CHART KEY     <S> SILVER 20K UNITS     <G> GOLD 35K UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION   

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 1 DECEMBER, 2025
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 SO MUCH FOR SECOND CHANCES SoSo1 IND SOSO-001-CD

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

NEW

NEW

1

NEW

5

2

4

7

9

NEW

11

12

10

NEW

13

18

15

R/E

17

ONCE I WAS WILD

AFTERGLOW

EVERYONE'S A STAR!

DEAR FRIEND

DEADBEAT

FOR THE WORKING CLASS MAN (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDI…

SEVENTY

HICKEY

INHALE / EXHALE

BLINK (AND YOU'LL MISS IT)

LOVE BALLOON

CARTOON DARKNESS

HIGH VOLTAGE

THREE LEGGED DOG (30TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)

FALL FROM THE LIGHT

I LOVE MY COMPUTER

LOVED

T.N.T.

50 YEARS - THE BEST OF

The Smith Street Band

Midnight Til Morning

5 Seconds of Summer

Swim

Tame Impala

Jimmy Barnes

Paul Kelly

Royel Otis

Rüfüs Du Sol

Lennon Wells

Ocean Alley

Amyl And The Sniffers

AC/DC

The Cruel Sea

Hilltop Hoods

Ninajirachi

Parcels

AC/DC

Cold Chisel

RMT

CHUGG/SME

UNI/UMA

IND

COL/SME

MUSH

EMI

CAP/UMA

WAR

IND

CMI

VMG/UMA

ALB/SME

RED/UMA

ISL/UMA

ORCH

BM2/UMA

ALB/SME

CC/UMA

<P>7

<P>5

<P>

<P>9

2

3

1

5

1

2

1

1

1

11

1

1

10

15

1

4

2

7

1

1

1

2

1

6

8

3

14

49

1

10

30

8

1

17

8

11

6

58

PHR049CD

G010005655887K

602488078337

SWIM002

19802980042

9341004073937

GAWD042CD

602478262814

9362484296

LW001V

OA004CD

B2B005CD

82876866642

5275372

HTH019

NLVR0249

BEC5615757

82876866612

CCC004

© 1988-2025 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




