

ARIA CHARTS

CHART KEY <S> SILVER 20K UNITS <G> GOLD 35K UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70K UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500K UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART

WEEK COMMENCING 1 DECEMBER, 2025

TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	SO MUCH FOR SECOND CHANCES	SoSo		IND	SOSO-001-CD
2	NEW	1	2	ONCE I WAS WILD	The Smith Street Band		RMT	PHR049CD
3	NEW	1	3	AFTERGLOW	Midnight Til Morning		CHUGG/SME	G010005655887K
4	1	2	1	EVERYONE'S A STAR!	5 Seconds of Summer		UNI/UMA	602488078337
5	NEW	1	5	DEAR FRIEND	Swim		IND	SWIM002
6	5	6	1	DEADBEAT	Tame Impala		COL/SME	19802980042
7	2	8	2	FOR THE WORKING CLASS MAN (40TH ANNIVERSARY EDI...	Jimmy Barnes	<P>7	MUSH	9341004073937
8	4	3	1	SEVENTY	Paul Kelly		EMI	GAWD042CD
9	7	14	1	HICKEY	Royel Otis		CAP/UMA	602478262814
10	9	49	1	INHALE / EXHALE	Rüfüs Du Sol		WAR	9362484296
11	NEW	1	11	BLINK (AND YOU'LL MISS IT)	Lennon Wells		IND	LW001V
12	11	10	1	LOVE BALLOON	Ocean Alley		CMI	OA004CD
13	12	30	1	CARTOON DARKNESS	Amyl And The Sniffers		VMG/UMA	B2B005CD
14	10	8	10	HIGH VOLTAGE	AC/DC	<P>5	ALB/SME	82876866642
15	NEW	1	15	THREE LEGGED DOG (30TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)	The Cruel Sea	<P>	RED/UMA	5275372
16	13	17	1	FALL FROM THE LIGHT	Hilltop Hoods		ISL/UMA	HTH019
17	18	8	4	I LOVE MY COMPUTER	Ninajirachi		ORCH	NLVR0249
18	15	11	2	LOVED	Parcels		BM2/UMA	BEC5615757
19	R/E	6	7	T.N.T.	AC/DC	<P>9	ALB/SME	82876866612
20	17	58	1	50 YEARS - THE BEST OF	Cold Chisel		CC/UMA	CCC004